Genesco Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Note 2
Change in Method of Accounting for Convertible Subordinated Debentures, Continued
In accordance with this update to the Codification, the Company is required to allocate a portion of the $2.9 million of
debt issuance costs that were directly related to the issuance of the debentures between a liability component and an
equity component as of the issuance date. Based on this analysis, the Company reclassified approximately
$0.7 million from deferred note expense as discussed above.
The retroactive application of this update to the Codification resulted in the recognition of additional pretax non-cash
interest expense for the three months and nine months ended November 1, 2008 of $0.8 million and $2.3 million,
respectively.
The following table sets forth the effect of the retrospective application of this update to the Codification on certain
previously reported line items:

Three Months Ended November 1,
2008

Nine Months Ended November 1,
2008

As
Previously As

As
Previously As

In thousands Reported Adjustment Adjusted Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Condensed
Consolidated Statement
of Operations:

Interest expense $ 2,509 $ 775 $ 3,284 $ 7,105 $ 2,276 $ 9,381
Income taxes 4,322 (303) 4,019 82,872 (890) 81,982
Net earnings 9,438 (472) 8,966 128,947 (1,386) 127,561

Diluted earnings per
common share:
Continuing operations $ 0.43 $ .00 $ 0.43 $ 5.64 $ .00 $ 5.64
Net earnings $ 0.43 $ .00 $ 0.43 $ 5.41 $ .00 $ 5.41

January 31, 2009 November 1, 2008
As

Previously As
As

Previously As
In thousands Reported Adjustment Adjusted Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Condensed
Consolidated Balance
Sheets:

Noncurrent deferred
income taxes $ 7,132 $ (1,830) $ 5,302 $ 9,285 $ (2,128) $ 7,157
Other noncurrent assets 7,584 (134) 7,450 8,108 (158) 7,950
Total Assets 818,027 (1,964) 816,063 891,861 (2,286) 889,575

Long-term debt 118,520 (4,785) 113,735 135,920 (5,601) 130,319

Edgar Filing: GENESCO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

Total Liabilities 371,093 (4,785) 366,308 455,958 (5,601) 450,357

Additional paid-in capital 38,230 11,550 49,780 37,366 11,550 48,916
Retained earnings 432,324 (8,729) 423,595 408,754 (8,235) 400,519
Total Shareholders�
Equity 446,934 2,821 449,755 435,903 3,315 439,218
Total Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity 818,027 (1,964) 816,063 891,861 (2,286) 889,575

24

Edgar Filing: GENESCO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Genesco Inc.
and Subsidiaries

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Note 2
Change in Method of Accounting for Convertible Subordinated Debentures, Continued
The amount of interest expense recognized and the effective interest rate for the Company�s convertible debentures
were as follows:

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
October

31,
November

1,
October

31,
November

1,
(in thousands) 2009 2008 2009 2008

Contractual coupon interest $ 307 $ 889 $ 1,504 $ 2,667
Amortization of discount on convertible